Data Sheet WT7000                   Page 1/4
08
.2
01
2
BUZ-H head with LED-display
Resistance Thermometer for Flue Gas with
Thermowell and terminal head Form B (DIN 43729)

6 = Form AUS            Aluminium                     IP 65
6
Order example next Page 3/4
08
.2
01
2
1 =  class B   DIN EN 60751  �
2 =  class A   DIN EN 60751
2 = 22 x 2,5 with measuring insert
other on request
1400 = 1400 mm
2000 = 2000 mm
= Please quote any other lenth required!
7 = Form AUZ-H         Aluminium                      IP 65
M20x1,5
Data Sheet WT7000                   Page 2/4
TEMATEC GmbH
Postal address:             House address:         Fon (+49) 0 22 42-8703-0
Postfach 1261 Löhestr. 37 Fax (+49) 0 22 42-8703-20
http: // www.tematec.de
53759 Hennef 53773 Hennef e-mail: team@tematec.de
W T 7 0 0 0
W T 7 0 0 0
� Order example 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Process connection
0000* = without  �
9039* = stop flange    Ø 15 mm                                                     9040  = stop flange          Ø 22 mm
9042  = mating flange Ø 15 mm                                                     9043  = mating flange      Ø 22 mm
9045* = threaded sleeve G 1/2 � Ø 15 mm                                        9046  = threaded sleeve   Ø 22mm
9174* = compression fitting G 1/2 � steel / steel Ø 15 mm
9178* = compression fitting G 1/2 � VA / VA Ø 15 mm
17
Transmitter
Protection tube      material                                                               Temperature range
1 = St 35.8 carbon steel 1.0305                                      up to  550°C � Standard
2 = St 35.8 carbon steel 1.0305, enamelled                     up to  550°C
3 = 1.4762 stainless steel X 10 CrAl 24                           up to 1200°C
5 = 1.4571              stainless steel X 10 CrNi MoTi 1810               up to   800°C
8 = 1.4841             stainless steel X 15 CrNiSi 25-20,                  up to 1100°C
12
16151413
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
0
15
0
16
0
17
08
.2
01
2
threaded sleeve gastight up to1 bar
  G 1/2  15mm order Nr.: 904500
G 1     22mm order Nr.: 904600
Data Sheet WT7000                   Page 3/4
For environmental temperatures of the electronics > 75°C at the connection head we recommend the use of a
measurement transmitter in the field housing or the assembly of a mounting rail.
0 = without  ●
A = analogue, 4...20mA,  non isolated
D = digital, 4...20mA,programable isolated
F = FOUNDATION Fieldbus
L = digital, isolated, with  LCD-display
(only connection head BGT)
P = Profibus-PA-protocol
H = HART-protocol
W = Wireless
Messuring range: from ......................... °C to ......................... °C
output signal: 4–20 mA!
Attention:
Transmitter number 5,7 and 8 can be mounted in connection head modell BUZ-H only
Transmitter with explosion protection EEx ia configured to customer specifikation
See Register 4, Measurement Transmitter, for further technical information.
TEMATEC GmbH
Postal address:             House address:         Fon (+49) 0 22 42-8703-0
Postfach 1261 Löhestr. 37 Fax (+49) 0 22 42-8703-20
http: // www.tematec.de
53759 Hennef 53773 Hennef e-mail: team@tematec.de
Data Sheet WT 7000              Page 4/4
 0